	.S. PTO	5-16-2007	
			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark (
	11	03406296	ttorney Docket No. 200700092
1. Name of conveying party(ie	s):	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies):
Parthasarathy Ranganathan		HEWLETT-PA	CKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY,
Ramya Raghavendra		20555 SH 24 Houston, TX	
Xiaoyun Zhu			11010
Zhikui Wang			
Vanish Talwar			
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attachedYes _X_N	o Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X_Assignment	Merge	· ·	Change of Name
Security Agreemen	tOther		
Execution Date(s): 4/30/07, 4/	30/07, 4/30/07, 4/30/0	7, 4/30/07,	
4. Application number(s) or particular	tent number(s):		
If this document is being filed	together with a new app	olication, èxecution o	date of the application is: 4/30/07
A. Patent Application No.(s)			
			B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.:	Date Filed:		
Confirmation No.:	Additional num	bers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party concerning document should		e 6. Total number o	of applications and patents involved:
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 (CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Intellectual Property Admini HEWLETT-PACKARD COMF		Enclose	ed
P.O. Box 272400			
Fort Collins, Colorado 8052	1	_A Author	ization to be charged to deposit acco
2007 DBYRNE 00000011 082025 1179	6962	8. Deposit Accou	unt Number: _08-2025
8021	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		·····	
To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original docum		information is true	and correct and any attached copy is
Timethy D. Kenn	TA	K	4
Timothy B. Kang Name of Person Signing	Signature		Apr 30, 2007 Date
• •		uding cover sheet, atta	achments, and document: <u>5</u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
		ach this portion	
Mail document to be recorded with	-	rmation to: ment Recordation Service	26
		Patent and Trademark Of	
		D Box 1450	
<u> </u>	Alexandin	a, VA 22313-1450	PATENT

REEL: 019324 FRAME: 0497

	ï	4 -	
When	recorded	please return	n to:

`>

* ۲

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200700092-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

	Date Assignment Sign	ed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name: Ramya Raghavendr	na Date Ap	plication Signed:	
State of)) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me thisday of personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free	e basis of satisfactory evidence to	Ramya Reghavens be the person who	trawho is o acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Pub My commis	lio Islon expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Sign	ed:4	130/07
Inventor's Typed Name: Xiaoyun Zhu	Date Ap	plication Signed:	4/30/07
State of	.)		
County of) ss.:)		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free	basis of satisfactory evidence to	Xiaoyun Zhu be the person who	who is acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Pub	lic
		My commit	ution expires:
TA	Date Assignment Sign	ed: 4.1	4130107
Inventor's Signature'(Seal)			
Inventor's Typed Name: Zhikui Wang	Date Ap	plication Signed:	4130107
State of)).88.:		/
County of)		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free.	basis of satisfactory evidence to	Zhikui Wang be the person who	who is acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Publ	ie
		My cómmie	sich expires:
(Use Page I	hree For Additional Inventor(s) Signature	s(S))	Page 2 of 3
Rev 12/04 (Assign)			
n den in den den Kunstellikke			•

PATENT REEL: 019324 FRAME: 0498

Whon	recorded	niesse	refura	10:

``

ه ب

đ

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200700092-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

vality.		Date Assignment Signed: 04/30/07
Inventor's Signature (Seal))	
inventor's Typed Name: <u>V</u>	anish Talwar	Date Application Signed 04/35/07
State of	3	
County of) 55.:)	
personally known or prov	_ day of red to me on the basis of s to be his/her free act and deed	_, personally appeared <u>Vanish Talwar</u> who atisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoi
		Notery Public My commission expires:
		_ Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		
inventor's Typed Name:		Date Application Signed
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this	day of	_ personally appeared who
personally known or prov	ed to me on the besis of s to be his/her free act and deed	atisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoi
personally known or prov instrument of essignment t	ed to me on the besis of s	atigfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregol
personally known or prov	ed to me on the besis of s	atisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregol Notary Public My commission expires:
personally known or prov instrument of essignment t	red to me on the besis of a	atisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregol Notary Public My commission expires:
personally known or prov instrument of essignment t instrument of essignment t inventor's Signature (Seal)	red to me on the besis of so to be his/her free act and deed	atigfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregol Notery Public My commission expires:
personally known or prov instrument of essignment t Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name:	red to me on the besis of a	atigfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregol Notery Public My commission expires:
personally known or prov instrument of essignment to inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: State of. County of Before me this personally known or prov	<pre>/ed to me on the besis of s: to be his/her free act and deed)) ss.:) cay of</pre>	Additional providence to be the person who acknowledged the foregol Notary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed , personally appeared who stisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregole

PATENT REEL: 019324 FRAME: 0499

When recorded please rol	l l	PATENT APPLICAT
HEWLET I-PACKARD CO		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 20070009
P. O. Box 272400	1	
Fort Collins, Cutorado 80	527-2400	
	ASSIGNM	IENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I/we hereunto so	et my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
	NP -	
_ Undamp	80	Date Assignment Signed: 04/30/07 ·
Inventor's Signature (Sea	1) - '	Datc Application Signed: 04/30/07
Inventor's Typod Name: I	Ramya Raghavendra	Datc Application Signed: 04/_30/0+
State of .)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this	day of	personally appearedRemya Reghavendrav
personally known or pro-	ved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be the parson who acknowledged the fore
instrument of assignment	to be his/her free act and	
		Notary Public
		My commission explanat
		Date Assignment Signod:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
		-
Inventor's Typed Name: X	(isoyun Zhu	Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name: X State of	.)	
State of	(leoyun Zhu)) ss.:)	
State of County of)) sc.:)	
State of County of Before me this o personally known or prov) ss.:) day of ved to me on the basis	, personally appearedXiaoyun Zhuw of satisfactory cvidence to be the person who acknowledged the force
State of County of Before me this) ss.:) day of ved to me on the basis	, personally appearedXiaoyun Zhuw of satisfactory cvidence to be the person who acknowledged the force
State of County of Before me this o personally known or prov) ss.:) day of ved to me on the basis	, personally appearedXiaoyun Zhuw of satisfactory cvidence to be the person who acknowledged the force
State of County of Before me this o personally known or prov) ss.:) day of ved to me on the basis	, personally appearedXiaoyun Zhuw of satislactory cvidence to be the person who acknowledged the loro deed
State of County of Before me this o personally known or prov) ss.:) day of ved to me on the basis	, personally appearedXiaoyun Zhu of satislactory cvidence to be the person who acknowledged the lore deed. Notary Fublic
State of County of Before me this o personally known or prov) ss.:) day of ved to me on the basis	, personally appearedXiaoyun Zhu of satislactory cvidence to be the person who acknowledged the lore deed. Notary Fublic
Stale of County of Before me this personally known or prov instrument of assignment) ss.:) ved to me on the basis to be his/her free act and	, personally appearedXiaoyun Zhu of satislactory cvidence to be the person who acknowledged the lore deed. Notary Fublic
Stale of County of Before me this personally known or prov instrument of assignment) ss.:) vad to me on the basis to be his/her free act and	, personally appearedXiaoyun Zhuw of satislactory cvidence to be the person who acknowledged the fore deed. Notary Fublic My commission ouplines:
Stale of County of Before me this personally known or prov instrument of assignment) ss.:) vad to me on the basis to be his/her free act and	, personally appearedXlaoyun Zhuw of satisfactory cvklonce to be the person who acknowledged the fore deed.
Stale of County of Before me this personally known or prov instrument of assignment) ss.:) vad to me on the basis to be his/her free act and hikul Wang }	, personally appearedXlaoyun Zhuw of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the fore deed. Notary Public My commission appres: Date Assignment Signed:
Stale of County of Before me this personally known or provinstrument of assignment instrument of assignment inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: 2) ss.:) vad to me on the basis to be his/her free act and	, personally appearedXlaoyun Zhuw of satisfactory cvklonce to be the person who acknowledged the fore deed.
Stale of County of Before me this personally known or provinstrument of assignment instrument of assignment Inventor's Signaturo (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Z Stale of County of) ss.:) ved to me on the basis to be his/her free act and hikul Wang) ss.:)	, personally appearedXiaoyun Zhuw of satislactory cvidence to be the person who acknowledged the foro deed. Notary fublic My commission duplies: Date Assignment Signed:
Stale of County of Before me this personally known or provinstrument of assignment instrument of assignment Inventor's Signaturo (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Z Stale of County of Before me this d) ss.:) ved to me on the basis to be his/her free act and hikul Wang) ss.:) lay of ed to me on the basis of	
Stale of County of Before me this personally known or provinstrument of assignment instrument of assignment inventor's Signaturo (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: 2 Stale of County of Before me this d personally known or prov) ss.:) ved to me on the basis to be his/her free act and hikul Wang) ss.:) lay of ed to me on the basis of	
Stale of County of Before me this personally known or provinstrument of assignment instrument of assignment inventor's Signaturo (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: 2 Stale of County of Before me this d personally known or prov) ss.:) ved to me on the basis to be his/her free act and hikul Wang) ss.:) lay of ed to me on the basis of	
Stale of County of Before me this personally known or provinstrument of assignment instrument of assignment inventor's Signaturo (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: 2 Stale of County of Before me this d personally known or prov) ss.:) ved to me on the basis to be his/her free act and hikul Wang) ss.:) lay of ed to me on the basis of	
Stale of County of Before me this personally known or provinstrument of assignment instrument of assignment inventor's Signaturo (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: 2 Stale of County of Before me this d personally known or prov) ss.:) ved to me on the basis to be his/her free act and hikul Wang)) ss.:) lay of ed to me on the basis of o be his/her free act and of	
Stale of County of Before me this personally known or provinstrument of assignment instrument of assignment inventor's Signaturo (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: 2 Stale of County of Before me this d personally known or prov) ss.:) ved to me on the basis to be his/her free act and hikul Wang)) ss.:) lay of ed to me on the basis of o be his/her free act and of	

RECORDED: 04/30/2007

· `*

. . .

PATENT REEL: 019324 FRAME: 0500